

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 351 OF 2016

| | |
|--------------------------|---------------|
| Jagmohan Jaswant Thakur | .. Appellant |
| V/s. | |
| The State of Maharashtra | .. Respondent |

None for the Appellant.
Ms. M.M. Deshmukh, APP for Respondent - State.

.....

**CORAM : NARESH H. PATIL AND
PRAKASH D. NAIK, JJ.**

DATED : SEPTEMBER 8, 2016.

P.C. :

We have perused the communication made by Principal District and Sessions Judge, Thane dated 3rd September, 2016. We direct the Registrar (Judicial - II) to take appropriate steps to forward the required documents to the learned Principal District and Sessions Judge, Thane for submitting appropriate report.

(PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.)

(NARESH H. PATIL, J.)