

PURTI  
PRASAD  
PARAB

Digitally signed by  
PURTI PRASAD  
PARAB  
Date: 2026.01.06  
11:34:42 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 351 OF 2016

Jagmohan Jaswantsingh Thakur ...Appellant  
Versus  
The State Of Maharashtra ...Respondent

None for the Appellant. \_\_\_\_\_

Mr. Vitthal B. Konde Deshmukh, APP for the Respondent/State. \_\_\_\_\_

CORAM: MANISH PITALE &  
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.

DATE: 5TH JANUARY 2026.

P.C.

1. None for the Appellant. We find that the Appellant is enjoying bail since the year 2016.
2. Record and Proceedings and Paper Book are received and the Appeal is ready for final hearing.
3. In view of the above, list the Appeal under the caption for directions on 16<sup>th</sup> January 2026.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)