

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.351 OF 2016

Jagmohan Jawantsingh Thakur ... Appellant
Vs.
State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

Mr. Vivek Babar for Appellant.

Mr. Vitthal Konde Deshmukh, AGP for Respondent-State.

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE &
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.**

DATE : JANUARY 16, 2026

P.C. :

1. Mr. Babar, learned counsel submits that he has instructions to appear on behalf of the appellant.

2. On 05.01.2026, there was no appearance on behalf of the appellant. We had noted that the appellant was enjoying bail since the year 2016 and that the record and proceedings as well as the paper-book were already received.

3. In view of the above, the learned advocate, now having instructions to appear on behalf of the appellant, shall file *Vakalatnama* at the earliest and be ready for hearing of the appeal.

4. List on 12.03.2026 at 3:00 p.m.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)